PT ANTAM (Persero) Tbk

Press Release



ANTAM OPENS GOLD BOUTIQUE IN PALEMBANG

ANTAM's Palembang Gold Boutique is the Fifth Gold Boutique Following Jakarta, Bandung, Surabaya and Makassar

Sales volume of ANTAM's Gold in the First Nine Months of 2013 Reached 93% of the Year's Target

For Immediate Release

Jakarta, November 27, 2013 – PT ANTAM (Persero) Tbk (ASX - ATM; IDX – ANTM; ANTAM) is pleased to announce the opening of ANTAM's Gold Boutique in Palembang, South Sumatera. The Palembang Gold Boutique is located in Bank Sumsel Babel Building Floor 1/102, Governor H.A. Bastari Street No. 7, Jakabaring, Palembang.

The opening of ANTAM's Palembang Gold Boutique will strengthen ANTAM's strategy in expanding the gold retail space. During the first nine months of 2013, ANTAM's gold sales reached 7,635 kg, or 93% of the year's target of 8,201 kg. AN-TAM's Palembang LM Gold Boutique is the company's fifth Gold Boutique opened this year following Jakarta, Bandung, Surabaya and Makassar.

###

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Tri Hartono (Corporate Secretary) Tel : (6221) 789 1234 Fax : (6221) 789 1224 Email : corsec@antam.com Website: www.antam.com

